From:	Larry Blaufus
To:	Selig, Mike; Jokela, John
Cc:	Wayne Nelson; John Eldridge; Lisa Fix; Dan Bedbury; Gretchen; Rick Dyer; Melissa Ankeny; Deborah K. DePetris;
	<u>Carstens, Jay</u>
Subject:	Interlocal Contract #2017-CPU-08 Additional Funding July 1, 2017
Date:	Friday, June 16, 2017 3:47:08 PM

Mike and John,

As required in Interlocal Contract #2017-CPU-08 Clark Public Utilities is providing written notice to the County regarding additional funding. We request that this email be forwarded to other program and fiscal contacts as needed.

Beginning July 1, 2017, Clark Public Utilities will provide additional funds to the Clark County Department of Community Services totaling \$70,000 for a) emergency heat repair and replacement (\$30,000) and b) weatherization related repairs (\$30,000) and c) miscellaneous energy/ water related repairs (\$10,000). Clark Public Utilities will transfer the funds to the county under receipt of monthly invoices. All work related to the additional funds must be completed by June 30, 2018.

If you have any questions, please contact me. Thank you.

Larry Blaufus Senior Manager, Large Industrial Customers/ Conservation Planning 360-992-3598 (Direct Line) 360-921-4092 (Cell)

Clark Public Utilities "Highest in Customer Satisfaction among Midsize Utilities in the West, Nine Years in a Row" JD Power & Associates